
646916-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 646916-2024 - Result

Luxembourg – IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support – Mini-
competition - MC16 EPPO CMS ECOSYSTEM under European Commission DPS 2 for 
Professional Services related to Cloud Services (Cloud II Digit A3 PR 2018 035) (2024 Q3)
OJ S 208/2024 24/10/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: European Public Prosecutor's Office
Email: eppo-procurement@eppo.europa.eu
Legal type of the buyer: EU institution, body or agency
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Mini-competition - MC16 EPPO CMS ECOSYSTEM under European Commission DPS 2 
for Professional Services related to Cloud Services (Cloud II Digit A3 PR 2018 035) (2024 Q3)
Description: Procurement of professional services related to the maintenance and evolution of 
existing solutions part of the EPPO CMS Ecosystem and the development and integration of 
new products to facilitate the operational business processes of the EPPO, as described in the 
procurement documents.
Procedure identifier: 7fc3356c-7c8b-459b-a337-009808ce8013
Previous notice: 00243406-2020
Internal identifier: MC16 EPPO CMS Ecosystem
Type of procedure: Restricted

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 72000000 IT services: consulting, software development, Internet 
and support

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Luxembourg (LU000)
Country: Luxembourg

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 25 000 000,00 EUR

General information
The procedure will be relaunched if cancelled or unsuccessful
Legal basis: 
Regulation (EU, Euratom) 2018/1046

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/646916-2024
mailto:eppo-procurement@eppo.europa.eu


646916-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Title: Mini-competition - MC16 EPPO CMS ECOSYSTEM under European Commission DPS 2 
for Professional Services related to Cloud Services (Cloud II Digit A3 PR 2018 035) (2024 Q3)
Description: Procurement of professional services related to the maintenance and evolution of 
existing solutions part of the EPPO CMS Ecosystem and the development and integration of 
new products to facilitate the operational business processes of the EPPO, as described in the 
procurement documents.
Internal identifier: LOT-0001

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 72000000 
IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

Place of performance
Anywhere in the European Economic Area

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 25 000 000,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project fully or partially financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: As described in the procurement documents.

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 70,00

: Criterion
: Type Price

Description: As described in the procurement documents.
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)

Award criterion number: 30,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: 
Dynamic purchasing system, also usable by buyers not listed in this notice
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: General Court of the European Union
Information about review deadlines: -

6. Results

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: No winner was chosen and the competition is closed.
The reason why a winner was not chosen: 
All tenders, requests to participate or projects were withdrawn or found inadmissible



646916-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4. Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 3

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: European Public Prosecutor's Office
Registration number: EPPO
Postal address: 11 Avenue John F. Kennedy
Town: Luxembourg
Postcode: L-1855
Country subdivision (NUTS): Luxembourg (LU000)
Country: Luxembourg
Email: eppo-procurement@eppo.europa.eu
Telephone: +352 4301-30099
Internet address: https://www.eppo.europa.eu/en
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0002
Official name: General Court of the European Union
Registration number: CURIA
Postal address: Rue du Fort Niedergrünewald
Town: Luxembourg
Postcode: L-2925
Country subdivision (NUTS): Luxembourg (LU000)
Country: Luxembourg
Telephone: +352 4303-1
Fax: +352 4303-2100
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0000
Official name: Publications Office of the European Union
Registration number: PUBL
Town: Luxembourg
Postcode: 2417
Country subdivision (NUTS): Luxembourg (LU000)
Country: Luxembourg
Email: ted@publications.europa.eu
Telephone: +352 29291
Internet address: https://op.europa.eu
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: c4602a9f-e7f5-41e9-b424-e5225c9713bd  -  01

mailto:eppo-procurement@eppo.europa.eu
https://www.eppo.europa.eu/en
mailto:ted@publications.europa.eu
https://op.europa.eu


646916-2024 Page 4/4

Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 23/10/2024 09:38:05 (UTC)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Bulgarian, Spanish, Czech, Danish, 
German, Estonian, Greek, English, French, Irish, Croatian, Italian, Latvian, Lithuanian, 
Hungarian, Maltese, Dutch, Polish, Portuguese, Romanian, Slovak, Slovenian, Finnish, 
Swedish
Notice publication number: 646916-2024
OJ S issue number: 208/2024
Publication date: 24/10/2024


